## CITY - COUNTY

DEVELOPMENT DEPT.

P.O. BOX 897 - GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO - 81501 DIAL 303) 243-9200 ext. 343



Grand Junction Planning - Mesa County Planning - Building Department

June 30, 1976

James Patterson, Public Works Director City of Grand Junction 250 N. 5th Grand Junction, Colorado 81501

Jim:

At the regular meeting of the Grand Junction Planning Commission held the morning of June 30, 1976, the Board agreed by unanimous vote, to support your views and recommendations concerning the Goat Draw interim sewer facility on the Redlands.

The Board feels this is a good location for this facility and that the facility is a necessary step to the full realization of the recommendations set forth in the 201 Facilities Plan done for this area by Nelson, Haley, Patterson and Quirk, Engineering Consultants.

Sincerely, ev

Levi Lucero, Chairman Grand Junction Planning Commission

LL/bp